

**Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act – 2019.225
Released – 13 August 2019**

Thank you for your email received 6 August 2019 requesting information regarding insurance.

Please find detailed below a summary of your request, together with our response.

Summary of your original request:

1. Who is responsible for risk and insurance within the Foundation Trust?

The Trust's Legal Team are responsible for the Trust's membership of the risk pooling schemes operated by NHS Resolution (formerly NHS Litigation Authority).

2. Who, if you currently use, is your incumbent insurance broker?

We do not use insurance brokers. As stated above, the Trust is a member of the risk pooling schemes operated by NHS Resolution (formerly NHS Litigation Authority) in accordance with the relevant Regulations.

3. When is your insurance renewal date(s)?

31 March 2020.

Chairman John Goulston Chief Executive Paul Bentley

Trust HQ The Oast, Unit D, Hermitage Court, Hermitage Lane, Barming, near Maidstone, Kent ME16 9NT